OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, SRINAGAR

Subject: Waiting list for the posts of Drivers (District Cadre) in District Court, Srinagar pursuant to Advertisement Notifications No. 01 of 2019 dated 10-01-2019 and No. 01 of 2023 dated 23-08-2023

ORDER

No: 406 of 2023/PDJ/Sgr

Dated 21-12-2023

Consequent upon the finalization of the selection process and preparation of select list and waiting list by the Selection Committee, constituted for recruitment to the posts of the Drivers (District Cadre) in District Court, Srinagar pursuant to Advertisement Notifications No. 01 of 2019 dated 10-01-2019 and No. 01 of 2023 dated 23-08-2023, and the approval of the recommendations of the Selection Committee by Hon'ble the Administrative Judge for District Srinagar, the following waiting list is issued for the OM, RBA and SC category, which shall remain in force for a period of six months from the date of issuance of this order:

(A) Waiting List (OM) Category

S.No.	Roll No	Name	Parentage	Residence	Category
01	0007	Sh. Mohammad	Abdul	Bhat Mohalla,	OM
		Imran Bhat	Qayoom	Maloora	

Waiting List (RBA) Category **(B)**

S.No.	Roll No	Name	Parentage	Residence	Category
01	0106	Sh. Wajid Mushtaq	Mushtaq	Dara, Harwan	RBA
•••		5	Ahmad Rather		

(C) Waiting List (SC) Category

S.No.	Roll No	Name	Parentage	Residence	Category
01	0071	Shri. Gurpreet Singh	Beer Singh	Vijaypur, Sambha	SC

Sd/-(Jawad Ahmed) Principal District Judge, Srinagar

No :6180-83 /PDJS/ADM/2023

Dated: 21-12-2023

01. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu.

- 02. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Atul Sreedharan (Honb'le Administrative Judge for District,
- Srinagar)for information of His Lordship. 03 System officer, e-Courts, Srinagar for uploading the same on the official website of the District
- Court, Srinagar. 04. Office file.

023

(Motvi Muzaffar Hussam Chief Administrative Officer District Court, Srinagar al 12/ 223.